Wis.-Stevens Point (9-1,0-0 WIAC) -vs- Randolph-Macon (6-3,2-1 ODAC)

12/20/24 at Curry Arena, Charlotte, NC

Date: 12/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
E:::eCZJr?'g Xrlina, Charlotte, NC Wis.-Stevens Point 25 25 50
Randolph-Macon 27 24 51
Wis.-Stevens Point 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Bolden,Darrius * 36 6-12 2-4 5-6 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 0 19
02 Miron,Seth o 24 5-7 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 13
04 Butler,Josiah * 34 1-7 1-2 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
12  Krohn,Cal o 28 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
01  Abdul-Wahid,Malik * 26 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 2
15 Baumgartner,Logan 20 1-6 0-5 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
05 Combs,Carter 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 2 2 1 0 0 2
00 Teague-Johnson,Tyshawn 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Tarjan,Shane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Kortz,Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-44 4-14 12-16 6-26 32 17 5 9 0 2 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23 39.13 % 2-6 33.33% 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 8-21 38.10 % 2-8 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 17-44 38.6 % 4-14 28.6 % 12-16 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0
Randolph-Macon 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02  Pulley Jr.,Keishawn * 32 5-16 2-9 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 13
03  Robinson,Jabril =3 33 4-11 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 9
10  Areikat,Amr * 29 2-8 1-5 4-6 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 0 9
13 Hodges,Malcolm =3 35 3-8 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 1 0 1 1 1 6
22 Scott,Bryce * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21  Joyce,Liam 12 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 9
44  Bachman,Joe 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
05 Hammonds,Delani 19 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
12 Antinori, Theo 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
04 Thornton,Charlie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-54 4-23 7-12 11-22 33 17 9 8 1 4 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31 % 3-14 21.43 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 20-54 37.0 % 4-23 17.4 % 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Wis.-Stevens Point

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by MIRON,SETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by KROHN,CAL

SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
TURNOVER by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

FOUL by MIRON,SETH

SUB OUT by KROHN,CAL
SUB IN by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER
MISS JUMPER by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,SETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER

19:42
19:15
18:52
18:31
18:06
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:29

17:07

16:36

16:07
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15:45
15:45
15:45
15:41
15:41
15:41
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15:22
15:02
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15:02
15:02
15:02
15:02
15:02
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14:32
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:04

13:35
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:11
12:52
12:34
12:34

2-0

4-0
4-2

4-5

4-7

4-8

4-10

6-10

V2

V4
V2

H1

H3

H4

H 6

H4

MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL

GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE

SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
GOOD 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR
ASSIST by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR

SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM

SUB IN by THORNTON,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JABRIL

SUB OUT by THORNTON,CHARLIE

SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by JOYCE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL

SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI

MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS, DELANI

FOUL by ANTINORI,THEO
SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN



SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JOSIAH

SUB IN by KROHN,CAL

SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

MISS 3PTR by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,CARTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KROHN,CAL

GOOD LAYUP by KROHN,CAL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by KROHN,CAL

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER
MISS JUMPER by KROHN,CAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER

SUB IN by MIRON,SETH

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

TURNOVER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

FOUL by MIRON,SETH

SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH

SUB OUT by KROHN,CAL

SUB IN by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
SUB IN by KORTZ,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,DARRIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by KORTZ,BLAKE

FOUL by KORTZ,BLAKE

8-10

10-10

10-12

12-12
12-15

12-16

H2

H2

H3

H4

SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

TURNOVER by HAMMONDS, DELANI
SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANTINORI, THEO

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,DELANI

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO

SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE

SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR

SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS, DELANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR
FOUL by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
TURNOVER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

STEAL by HAMMONDS,DELANI

MISS FT by HAMMONDS, DELANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAMMONDS, DELANI
FOUL by JOYCE,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

STEAL by JOYCE,LIAM

SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE



SUB OUT by KORTZ,BLAKE 07:33

SUB IN by KROHN,CAL 07:33
07:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by KROHN,CAL 07:22
SUB OUT by KROHN,CAL 07:22
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER 07:22

07:19 12-21 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,JABRIL

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH 07:02 15-21 H6

06:42 MISS JUMPER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

06:12 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, DELANI

06:12 SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO

06:12 SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM

06:05 MISS 3PTR by ANTINORI, THEO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 05:52

05:52 BLOCK by HODGES,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER by BUTLER,JOSIAH 05:44

05:28 MISS LAYUP by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER =

05:22 FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE
GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN(fastbreak) 05:22 16-21 H5

05:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL

05:22 SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE

05:22 SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

05:22 SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 05:22
SUB IN by TEAGUE-JOHNSON,TYSHA 05:22
GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN(fastbreak) 05:22 17-21 H4

04:47 MISS LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
04:43 17-23 H6 GOOD TIPIN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 04:19
= REBOUND DEF by ANTINORI, THEO
04:06 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER =
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 03:51
= REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS, DELANI
03:39 17-25 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)

FOUL by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
03:39 SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO
03:39 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
03:39 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE
SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 03:39
SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSIAH 03:39
03:39 MISS FT by HODGES,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN ==
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 03:20
== REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRYCE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
02:49 FOUL by SCOTT,BRYCE
FOUL by BUTLER,JOSIAH 02:30

TURNOVER by BUTLER,JOSIAH 02:30



02:30 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE

02:30 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
FOUL by TEAGUE-JOHNSON,TYSHA 02:11
02:11 MISS FT by HODGES,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE-JOHNSON, TYSHA =
GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE-JOHNSON,TYSHA(in the paint)  01:50 19-25 H6
ASSIST by BOLDEN,DARRIUS =

01:26 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER ==

01:14 FOUL by JOYCE,LIAM
GOOD FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 01:14 20-25 HS5
MISS FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 01:14

= REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
00:58 20-27 H7 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)

00:43 FOUL by HAMMONDS, DELANI
00:43 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
00:43 SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 00:43
SUB IN by TARJAN,SHANE 00:43
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 00:43 21-27 H6
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 00:43 22-27 HS5
00:11 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS ==
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN,DARRIUS(fastbreak) 00:00 25-27 H?2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Stevens Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
20:00 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI
20:00 SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO
20:00 SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR
20:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE
SUB OUT by TEAGUE-JOHNSON,TYSHA 20:00
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER 20:00
SUB OUT by TARJAN,SHANE 20:00
SUB IN by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 20:00
SUB IN by MIRON,SETH 20:00
SUB IN by KROHN,CAL 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
19:32 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
19:26 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK ==
MISS 3PTR by MIRON,SETH 19:09
== REBOUND DEF by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
18:38 MISS JUMPER by AREIKAT,AMR
== REBOUND OFF by AREIKAT,AMR
FOUL by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 18:35
18:35 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by AREIKAT,AMR
18:35 25-29 H4 GOOD FT by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 18:08
REBOUND OFF by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK --

18:07 FOUL by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JOSIAH 17:51
== REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
FOUL by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 17:48
17:28 MISS LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOYCE,LIAM
17:14 MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



17:08 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM

17:08 SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by MIRON,SETH 16:56 27-29 H?2
16:39 27-31 H4 GOOD LAYUP by AREIKAT,AMR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 16:10
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JOSIAH --
16:07 FOUL by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 16:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
16:06 SUB OUT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
16:06 SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI
SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 16:06
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 16:06
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER 16:06
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 16:06
GOOD FT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 16:05 28-31 H3
15:43 MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 15:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS, DELANI
15:20 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER --
FOUL by COMBS,CARTER 15:08
TURNOVER by COMBS,CARTER 15:08
15:08 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
15:08 SUB IN by ANTINORI, THEO
14:50 28-33 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KROHN,CAL(in the paint) 14:25
= REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MALCOLM
14:18 FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE
14:18 TURNOVER by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB OUT by MIRON,SETH 14:18
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JOSIAH 14:18
SUB IN by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 14:18
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 14:18
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 13:57

== REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE
13:43 28-35 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM

13:25 FOUL by HODGES,MALCOLM
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN, DARRIUS 13:15 30-35 H5
FOUL by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 12:51
12:51 SUB OUT by AREIKAT,AMR
12:51 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
12:44 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM
= REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS, DELANI
12:24 MISS JUMPER by ANTINORI, THEO
REBOUND DEF by KROHN,CAL =
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,DARRIUS(in the paint) 12:05 32-35 H3
12:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:02
12:02 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, DELANI
12:02 SUB IN by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
11:43 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM
11:41 TURNOVER by HODGES,MALCOLM
11:26 SUB OUT by BACHMAN,JOE
11:26 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by KROHN,CAL 11:17

= REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
10:59 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER =
10:44 FOUL by ANTINORI,THEO



10:44 SUB OUT by HODGES,MALCOLM

10:44 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
10:44 SUB IN by AREIKAT,AMR
10:44 SUB IN by BACHMAN,JOE
SUB OUT by KROHN,CAL 10:44
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN 10:44
SUB IN by MIRON,SETH 10:44
SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSIAH 10:44
10:34 FOUL by AREIKAT,AMR
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 10:34 33-35 H?2
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 10:34 34-35 H1
10:06 TURNOVER by BACHMAN,JOE
STEAL by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 10:06
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,CARTER(in the paint) 09:52
= REBOUND DEF by ANTINORI, THEO
09:40 SUB OUT by ANTINORI, THEO
09:40 SUB IN by HODGES,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 09:40
SUB IN by KROHN,CAL 09:40
09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

09:35 34-38 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,JABRIL

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JOSIAH 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by KROHN,CAL 09:03
SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 09:03
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 09:03
08:36 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by AREIKAT,AMR
08:31 MISS 3PTR by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,CARTER ==
GOOD 3PTR by MIRON,SETH 08:18 37-38 H1
ASSIST by BOLDEN,DARRIUS ==
07:44 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JABRIL
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS ==
FOUL by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 07:41
TURNOVER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
07:41 SUB IN by HAMMONDS, DELANI
07:19 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MIRON,SETH(in the paint) 06:56 39-38 V1
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER --
06:36 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by KROHN,CAL --
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 06:18 42-38 V4
ASSIST by COMBS,CARTER --
06:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:16 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,DELANI
06:16 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
05:49 42-40 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN, DARRIUS 05:34 44-40 V4
05:09 44-42 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by AREIKAT,AMR

04:41 FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE
MISS FT by KROHN,CAL 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER 04:41
SUB IN by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK 04:41
GOOD FT by KROHN,CAL 04:41 45-42 V3
04:24 MISS LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by BACHMAN,JOE
04:19 45-44 V1 GOOD TIPIN by BACHMAN,JOE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by MIRON,SETH(in the paint)

STEAL by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

GOOD FT by MIRON,SETH
GOOD FT by MIRON,SETH

FOUL by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
SUB OUT by ABDUL-WAHID,MALIK
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

MISS FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER

FOUL by COMBS,CARTER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DARRIUS

GOOII)) LAYUP by BOLDEN,DARRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN
SUB IN by COMBS,CARTER
FOUL by MIRON,SETH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by COMBS,CARTER
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,LOGAN

04:02

00:10
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:01
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

45-46

46-46
47-46
47-48

47-49

48-49

48-50

50-50

50-51

H1

V1
H1

H2

H1

H2

H1

REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR
TURNOVER by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

STEAL by HODGES,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JABRIL(in the paint)
FOUL by BACHMAN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PULLEY JR.,KEISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BACHMAN,JOE
MISS JUMPER by AREIKAT,AMR

REBOUND DEF by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS 3PTR by AREIKAT,AMR

FOUL by ROBINSON,JABRIL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MALCOLM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by AREIKAT,AMR
MISS FT by AREIKAT,AMR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by AREIKAT,AMR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AREIKAT,AMR



